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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, August 28, 2024 

   

Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87312818813 
 

Join Zoom Meeting  
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87312818813  
Meeting ID: 873 1281 8813  
Passcode: 011355  
One tap mobile  
+13017158592,,87312818813# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,87312818813# US Toll-free 

 

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 117-24 VA  CITY OF COLLEGE PARK, MD 

   v. 

   MARVIN BONILLA   

 

   CHARGES: 

The City of College Park Animal Control is requesting a Dangerous Dog Hearing 

due to the dogs listed above allegedly running at large and attacking dog 

“Moogie” in the street on Edmonston RD on May 17th, 2024, and May 29th, 2024. 

This is in violation of Section 3-131, “Manner of Keeping Animals”; Section 3-

135 “Animals at Large Prohibited”; Section 3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner”; 

Section 3-136 “Dangerous Animals”; Section 3-182 “Potentially Dangerous 

Animal”; and Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, and cat licenses.”  

 

No.  127-24 VA  CITY OF GREENBELT, MD 

   v. 

   KAWANNA VADEN   

 

   CHARGES: 

Greenbelt Animal Control urgently requests a neglect/cruelty hearing. Allegedly 

on June 4, 2024, the Greenbelt Police Department responded to a call about four 

dogs at large at 6004 Springhill Dr, Apt 102 Greenbelt MD 20770. When the 

police officer showed up, a witness advised that they had reason to believe that 

the dogs had been abandoned for two months. Officers confirmed with the leasing 

office that the unit belonged to Lavonne Kawana Vaden, and they had reason to 

believe it had been abandoned due to the unit having no furniture and no one was 

home. All four dogs were impounded due to suspected neglect and abandonment. 

This is in violation of Section 3-131 (a) (1), “Manner of Keeping Animals- Proper 

Food”; Section 3-131 (a) (2), “Manner of Keeping Animals- Proper Water”; 

Section 3-131 (a) (7), “Manner of Keeping Animals- Proper Veterinary Care”; 

Section 3-131 (a) (12), “Manner of Keeping Animals- Proper Cleaning”;  Section 

3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner”; Section 3-145 “Ferret, dog, and cat licenses.” ; 
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Section 3-180 ‘Animal Cruelty and Neglect; prohibited; Section 3-186 

‘Vaccination of ferrets, dogs, and cats’.  

 

No. 128-24 VA  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

   v. 

   PRINCESS ORMSBY   

 

   CHARGES: 

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a Dangerous 

dog hearing for the above animal (s). Allegedly on July 4, 2024, Ms. Ormsby’s 

dog “Diamond” was reported to have been running at large with another dog 

when “Diamond” attacked Mr. Lee’s four-year-old son without provocation 

causing injuries that were treated at Children’s National Hospital. This is in 

violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping Prohibition of Nuisances’; 

Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large 

Prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-186 

‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’.  

 
Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.  

 

No. 11-23 VA   CARL FRITSCH 

   v. 

   LOUIS MCCLAM & CYNTHIA MCCLAM 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly Mr. McClam and Mr. McClam are non-compliant with the orders of the 

Commission for Animal Control resulting from the hearing held on May 29, 2024. 

This is in violation of Section 3-115 ‘Violation Notices; Citations’ of the Prince 

George’s County Code.   

 

No. 104- 24 VA SHALETA ROBINSON  

   v.  

   GUSTAVO MANZUR   

  

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on June 15, 2024, Mr. Manzur’s dog bit Ms. Robinson’s son on their 

left, pinky finger. This is in violation of Section 3-131(c) ‘Manner of Keeping 

Animals’, Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at 

large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 

'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and 

Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ of the Prince George's 

County Code.  

 

No. 129- 24 VA DONADIN PALUCHO  

   v.  

   TYMOTHE GALLION  
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CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on July 5, 2024, Mr. Palucho was walking his small dog on a leash 

when they were both viciously attacked by Mr. Gallion’s Pitbull. This is in 

violation of Section 3-131(c) ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-132 

'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; 

Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; 

Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pitbull 

Terriers’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ of the Prince 

George's County Code.  
 

 

 

 
 

GENERAL RULES 
 

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket.  The Commission may consider cases out of the order 

presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the 

parties involved. 

 

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses.  However, all persons testifying under oath 

shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.     

 

Hearings are open to the public.  Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited.  Members of the public are 

required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.  


